

No. 12-7822

---

IN THE  
*Supreme Court of the United States*

WALTER FERNANDEZ,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

CALIFORNIA,  
*Respondent.*

---

On Writ of Certiorari  
to the California Court of Appeal,  
Second District

---

**BRIEF FOR PETITIONER**

---

Jeffrey L. Fisher  
Pamela S. Karlan  
STANFORD LAW SCHOOL  
SUPREME COURT  
LITIGATION CLINIC  
559 Nathan Abbott Way  
Stanford, CA 94305

Gerald P. Peters  
*Counsel of Record*  
LAW OFFICE OF GERALD  
PHILIP PETERS  
P.O. Box 6759  
Thousand Oaks, CA 91359  
(818) 706-1278  
gerald.peters@gmail.com

Kevin K. Russell  
GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL,  
P.C.  
5225 Wisconsin Ave., NW  
Suite 404  
Washington, DC 20036

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

QUESTION PRESENTED ..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... iv

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER ..... 1

OPINIONS BELOW ..... 1

JURISDICTION..... 1

RELEVANT CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION ..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ..... 8

ARGUMENT ..... 11

I. When A Person Objects To The Police  
Entering A Home He Shares With Another,  
The Police Do Not Negate The Legal Effect Of  
That Objection Simply By Arresting And  
Removing Him From The Scene..... 11

A. Petitioner's Refusal To Allow The Police  
To Enter Without A Warrant Triggered  
His Rights Under *Georgia v. Randolph*..... 11

B. The Legal Import Of Petitioner’s  
Objection Was Not Nullified By His  
Arrest And Removal From The Scene ..... 15

1. A Person Who Is Removed From His  
Home Against His Will Retains The  
Same Privacy Interest In His Home  
As When He Was Present..... 16

2. The Same Customary Social Norms  
That Informed This Courts Decision  
In *Randolph* Would Have Caused A  
Caller Here To Doubt He Had  
Permission to Enter.....17

3.	Just As In <i>Randolph</i> , The Police In These Circumstances Had Alternative Means To Achieve Any Legitimate Public Safety Objectives ....	20
4.	Allowing Involuntary Removals To Negate Objections To Police Entry Would Make A Mockery of <i>Randolph</i> ...	23
II.	Neither Of The California Court Of Appeal's Reasons For Holding That <i>Randolph</i> Objections Are Extinguished Upon Arrest And Removal Has Merit.....	26
A.	Allowing A <i>Randolph</i> Objection To Retain Legal Force After An Arrest And Removal Avoids Administrative Difficulties, Rather Than Creating Them.....	26
B.	Allowing A <i>Randolph</i> Objection To Retain Legal Force After An Arrest And Removal Does Not Permanently Disable The Police From Ever Obtaining Valid Consent From A Co-Tenant .....	30
	CONCLUSION.....	31

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Brigham City v. Stewart</i> , 547 U.S. 398 (2006) .....	14, 22
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752 (1969).....	16
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971) .....	22
<i>Devenpeck v. Alford</i> , 543 U.S. 146 (2004) .....	21, 25
<i>Edwards v. Arizona</i> , 451 U.S. 477 (1981).....	18
<i>Florida v. Jardines</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1409 (2013).....	12, 13
<i>Georgia v. Randolph</i> , 547 U.S. 103 (2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ginsberg v. New York</i> , 390 U.S. 629 (1968).....	20
<i>Illinois v. McArthur</i> , 531 U.S. 326 (2001) .....	22
<i>Illinois v. Rodriguez</i> , 497 U.S. 177 (1990) ....	13, 27, 28
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 131 S. Ct. 1849 (2011).....	22, 25
<i>Maryland v. Wilson</i> , 519 U.S. 408 (1997).....	25
<i>Michigan v. Summers</i> , 452 U.S. 692 (1981) .....	24
<i>Miller v. United States</i> , 357 U.S. 301 (1958) .....	12
<i>Minnesota v. Carter</i> , 525 U.S. 83 (1998) .....	12
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1552 (2013) .....	21, 22
<i>Missouri v. Seibert</i> , 542 U.S. 600 (2004) .....	25
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454 (1981) .....	28
<i>People v. Galland</i> , 116 Cal. App. 4th 489 (2004).....	6
<i>People v. LeBlanc</i> , 60 Cal. App. 4th 157 (1997) .....	6

<i>Salinas v. Texas</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2174 (2013) .....	18
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973) ....	23
<i>Shipley v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 818 (1969) (per curiam).....	16
<i>Silverman v. United States</i> , 365 U.S. 505 (1961) ....	12
<i>Thornton v. United States</i> , 541 U.S. 615 (2004) .....	28
<i>United States v. Drayton</i> , 536 U.S. 194 (2002) .....	18
<i>United States v. Henderson</i> , 536 F.3d 776 (7th Cir. 2008) .....	20
<i>United States v. Hudspeth</i> , 518 F.3d 954 (8th Cir. 2008) .....	29
<i>United States v. Matlock</i> , 415 U.S. 164 (1974) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Murphy</i> , 516 F.3d 1117 (9th Cir. 2008) .....	7
<i>United States v. U.S. Dist. Court for the E.D. Mich.</i> , 407 U.S. 297 (1972) .....	12
<i>Whren v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 806 (1996) .....	25

### Constitutional Provision

U.S. Const. amend IV .....	<i>passim</i>
----------------------------	---------------

### Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a) .....	1
